
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

995 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07351278 

Premier Site Security Ltd 

1 We 
Bethan Louse Walker ACCA MABRP 

Coptic House 

4-5 Mount Stuart Square 

Cardiff Bay 

CF10 5EE 

John Dean Cullen FCCA FABRP 
Coptic House 

4-5 Mount Stuart Square 
Cardiff Bay 
CF10 5EE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as atiV2/2013 

19 February 2013 

Harris Lipman LLP 

Coptic House 

4-5 Mount Stuart Square 
Cardiff Bay 

CF10 5EE 

Ref P3390/BLW/JDC/AAD 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology tumted Glasgow 

Insolven 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 
Rance. e 

EAN 
#175 

amtian 

70212013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Premier Site SecurityLtd - -- - - - Ts 

on the 19 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Labhony Tena s 

Signed Vian 

Dated 4/9" fee 2o/S 



Premier Site Security Ltd . 
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
- £ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Book Debts 40,372 88 40,372 88 
Hitacht Capital Invoice Finance (26,755 88) 

13,617 00 13,617 00 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Plant & Machinery 2,160 00 300 00 
Cash held by agents 1,165 00 1,165 00 
Book Debts 92,350 00 65,000 00 
Cash at Bank 8,436 83 8,436 83 
Cash in Client account 18,174 53 18,174 53 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 106,693 36 

Signature f-. Theme Date ae KE 20/3 



Premier Site Security Ltd ; 
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
- - - _ - a = — - - - - — eo ee — £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 106,693 36 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wages and Holiday Pay 11,237 98 
11,237 98 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 95,455 38 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

95,455 38 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of 2,379 02 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 95,455 38 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 95,455 38 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 95,455 38 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 4,309 75 

Employees §2,368 13 

Directors 419 84 

HM Revenue and Customs - CT 10,000 00 

HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE & NIC 87,437 00 
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 86,482 00 

241,016 72 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (145,561 34) 

Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards creditors (145,561 34) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _____(145,562 34) 

Signature A Thane Date SD” eB 2ol? 



‘WeyA-1A-1e | S 

D - Deficiency Account 

Premier Site Security Limited 
Notes £ 

Deficit to the shareholders per the Company's 1 (4,334) 

financial statements as at 31 August 2011 7 

Deficiency on realisation of sale of assets in the 2 (15,593) 

liquidation 

Less Employee related claims which arose on 3 (52,788) 

Liquidation (Redundancy pay & payment in lieu 

of notice) 

Estimated loss on trading for the period from 4 (72,846) 

1 September 2011 to 18 January 2013 (8) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Creditors (145,561) 

Less Write off of the share capital 5 (1) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Members 6 (145,562) 

The following notes form an integral part of the above statement 

1 This is the shareholders funds detailed on the last filed financial 

statements It 1s made up of share capital, and the balance on the profit 

and loss account 

This is the amount that the company's assets have decreased by in 

estimated value by compared with the last set of financial statements filed 

These are claims from members of staff which would not normally arise in 

the course of trading, and only arise upon cessation of trade They are in 

relation to redundancy pay and payment in lieu of notice 

This 1s an estimated figure for the loss in the final trading period since the 

last filed financial statements In this instance it Is the estimated loss for the 

17 month period since the last financial statements The figure Is a 

balancing figure (8) and therefore an estimate 

This is the amount owing to the shareholders in respect of the shareholding 

that they purchased in the company 

Signature A Door 

18 February 2013 

1G" £e & @ol8 



D ~ Deficiency Account 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

This figure is the total Estimated Deficiency to Members taken from the 

bottom of sheet A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

~ The assets have been professionally valued by Nicholas D’Alroye Westlake - 

MRICS of Hicks Day Jones Westlake, Property House, 14 Churchill Way, 

Cardiff CF10 2DX 

The estimated realise figure for plant & machinery relates to the remaining 

time recording devices and satellite navigation system that have yet to be 

sold 

The cash held by agents relates to the sale proceeds of two motor vehicles 

and office furniture sold at auction The agents fee for collection and sale 

1s yet to be deducted 

Cash in Client account refates to funds held in a designated client account 

for the benefit of the liquidation It 1s funds received from debtor recoveries 

which are not secured by Hitachi Capital Invoice Finance’s fixed charge 

The book debts are stated after accounting for creditor contras 

There 1s a fixed and floating charge which was granted to Hitachi Capital 

(UK) PLC T/A Hitachi Capital Invoice Finance, Isis House, Red Cross 

Road, Goring-on-Thames, Reading RG8 9HG on 29 October 2010 and 

registered at Companies House on 1 November 2010 The fixed charge ts 

specific over part of the debtor ledger 

The amounts shown in respect of preferential creditors have been 

estimated and are in respect of arrears of wages and holiday pay due to 

former employees 

Trade and other creditors’ balances are provisional and subject to 

agreement in due course by the liquidator Inclusion or exclusion from the 

list of creditors does not constitute admission or rejection of claims by the 

liquidator 

There are provisions of the insolvency legislation that require a liquidator to 

set aside a percentage of a company’s assets for the benefit of the 

unsecured creditors in cases where the company gave a “floating charge” 

over Its assets to a lender on or after 15 September 2003 This ts known 

as the “prescribed part of the net property” A company's net property Is 

that left after paying the preferential creditors, but before paying the lender 

who holds a floating charge A liquidator has to set aside 

e 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property, and 

e 20% of the remaining net property up to a maximum of £600,000 

St Z 2 20f3 18 February 2013 



D - Deficiency Account 

The company gave a fixed and floating charge to Hitachi Capital (UK) PLC 
T/A Hitachi Capital Invoice Finance on 29 October 2010 The money due 
to Hitachi Capital Invoice Finance ts expected to be fully repaid from the 
fixed charge they hold over book debts based on these figures If this is 
the case, it will not be necessary to pay them any money under thelr 

floating charge, and the prescribed part provisions will not apply 

16 The former director, Brendan Driscoll has given a personal guarantee in 
respect of the lability due to Hitachi Capital Invoice Finance 

17 The Statement of Affairs does not take into account the cost of realisation 
of the assets or the cost of the liquidation and it ts subject to verbal 

explanations given at the meeting of creditors 

Prepared by 

HARRIS LIPMAN LLP 
COPTIC HOUSE 
4-5 MOUNT STUART SQUARE 
CARDIFF BAY 
CF10 SEE 

Signature A. hema 

JG feB 2013 
18 February 2013 


